
 

November  2018 Family News 
Dates for your Diary 

Mon 12th Nov - YR-Y5 Flu 

spray vaccines 

Wed 14th Nov - Parents’ 

Consultations, Nursery 

Closed 

Fri 16th Nov - Photographer  

Thur 6th Dec - Xmas Fayre 

Fri 7th Dec -  School panto 

Mon 10th Dec - Y4-Y6 mu-

sic concert 

Tue 11th Dec - Dick Whit-

tington for Y3-Y6 who 

bought tickets last year 

Tues 11th Dec - Y1-Y3 Mu-

sic Concern 

Mon 17th, Tue 18th and 

Wed 19th Dec - Xmas Plays 

Thurs 20th Dec - Xmas 

Jumpers and Dinner 

Fri 21st Dec - Parties and 

break up for Christmas 1pm 

Mon 7th Jan - Children re-

turn to school  

Parents’ Evening 

- Parents’ Evening for YR - Y6 will take 

place on Wednesday 14th November from 1.30pm-

6.00pm. Children from Reception to Year 6 will finish 

school at 1.15pm to release staff for appointments.  

- Nursery Parent Consultations will take place on 

Wednesday 14th November and there will be no 

Nursery sessions on this day.  

 

Nursery Places  
Children are able to start in our Nursery from the 

school term after they turn 3. We will be finalising the 

January places over the next couple of weeks so 

please make sure to register your child by 16th No-

vember if you would like a place.  

Dick Whittington 

We are really looking forward to the theatre 

trip for children in Years 3-6 who purchased 

tickets. Letters will be coming out soon with 

important details. 

 

Please Note - Children can’t be collected during 

workshops/pantos/plays without prior arrange-

ment as we can’t disturb the events 

Non Uniform Days for Christmas Fayre 

Friday 23rd November - £1 donation 

Friday 30th November  - Chocolate/Bottle donation 



School Photographer 

The photographer will be in school on Friday 16th November 2018, and will take 
individual photographs of all children. Please ensure they have their full smart uni-
form on so that we can get some lovely photos!    

 

If you would like a family photograph with children younger 
than Reception age please arrive at school for 8.30am.   

 

Family photos of siblings in YR - Y6 will be taken during 
the school day along with individual photos.  

 

Term Dates 
 

Autumn 2 - Monday 5th November to Friday 21st December 
 

Christmas Holiday - Saturday 22nd December to Sunday 6th January 2019 
 

Spring 1 - Monday 7th January to Friday 15th February 
 

February Half Term - Saturday 16th February to Sunday 24th February 
 

Spring 2 - Monday 25th February to Friday 12th April 
 

Easter Holiday - Saturday 13th April to Sunday 28th April 
 

Summer 1 - Monday 29th April to Friday 24th May 
 

Whit Half Term - Saturday 25th May to Sunday 2nd June 
 

Summer 2 - Monday 3rd June to Friday 19th July (Monday 22nd July =Inset Day) 
 

Inset Days: 

Monday 25th February 

Monday 22nd July  

1 x TBC 
 

May Day 2019 – Monday 6th May 
 

2019 SATS week for Y6 is scheduled as 13th - 17th May 2019. Holidays cannot 
be taken during these dates.  



Christmas Events 
 

Thursday 6th December - Christmas Fayre  

Children to be collected from normal exits at 2.20pm and brought into 

the Christmas Fayre by parents. One Way System in place: Come in 

through the Office and out through the KS2 main door. Children who usually 

walk home alone need to be collected or they will be unable to go into the Fayre 

and will not be released early.   

 

Friday 7th  December - Pantomime  

We have a fantastic panto coming into school for YR- Y6! £1 per child 

 

Monday 10th December - Y4, Y5 and Y6 Music Concert 2pm  

 

Tuesday 11th December - Y1, Y2 and Y3 Music Concert 2pm  

 

Monday 17th December - Nursery and Jungle Christmas Play 10.00am 

 

Tuesday 18th - Christmas Church Service 9.05am YR-Y6 

 

Tuesday 18th and Wednesday 19th December - Christmas Plays  

Tue 18th =  KS1 - 1.30pm  KS2 - 5.00pm  

Wed 19th = KS2 - 1.30pm  KS1 - 5.00pm 

Please note that we will be unable to fetch children during the above events 

without prior arrangement  

 

Thursday 20th December - Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper Day YR-Y6 

Limited parent spaces available! Look out for slips which will be coming out soon. 

£1 donation requested for Christmas Jumper Day for Save the Children.  

  

Friday 21st December - Christmas Parties - YR-Y6 

Children to come to school in party clothes.  

 

Friday 21st December - Break up at 1.00pm - Merry Christmas! 

 



Nursery Christmas Sessions 
 

Monday 17th December - Nursery and Jungle Christmas Play 

10.00am 

All children to attend the morning session from 8.45am-11.45am.  

 

Tuesday 18th - Christmas Story Telling 

All children to attend the morning session from 8.45am-11.45am for a fun morning 

of Christmas Stories. Parents/carers invited to come and join in at 10.30am. 

 

Wednesday 19th December - Christmas Craft Session  

All children to attend the morning session from 8.45am-11.45am with a parent/carer 

to take part in some Christmas Crafts.  

 

Thursday 20th December - Christmas Party 

All children to attend the morning session from 8.45am-11.45am for the Christmas 

Party. Nursery will break up after their party on Thursday 20th.  

 

 

Everyone at Jubilee would like to wish you a 
fantastic Christmas and wish you a Happy 

New Year! We will see you back in school on 
Monday 7th January 2019 


